
09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00

13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00

Action Cricket
3 in1 Games

Sand Art (R40) 
Lunch Buffet 

    (half price for children under 12 ( R150)
Bookings essential before 11am

Bean Bag Toss
Skipping Rope Competition

Tug of War
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 

- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

DECEMBER 2025
ENTERTAINMENT
PROGRAMME

Join us for the ultimate holiday
adventure at Ngwenya Lodge

Crossword Puzzle

FOOD COURT AVAILABLE
Come enjoy a variety of delicious meals

outside the shop
> 12:00 – 16:00 from Saturday - Thursday



09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
17:00

Colour Run (R30)
Arts & Crafts

Balloon Darts
Photo Hunt

Fill Up the Cups
Hula Hoop Challenge

Bin Bag Balloons
Fill the Bucket with Balls)

MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

Soccer
Colour Run

Bingo
Balloon Darts

                 T-Shirt Painting (R100)
T-Shirt Painting continued

Pool Table Competition
Pool Competition continued

MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00

13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

Christmas Colouring Competition
Arts & Crafts
In & Out Game
Waffle Decorations
 (R55) Booking before 10am
Eat the Banana
Bingo
Pop the Balloon 
Dice Game
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

Soccer
Colour Run (R30)
Lunch: Homemade Pizza (R55)
Bingo
T-Shirt Painting (R100)
T-Shirt Painting Continues
Sand Art (R40)
Pool Competition
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies)
Bingo for the adults at the restaurant 

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

SATURDAY

Soccer
Colouring

Balloon Darts
Fill the Bucket

T-Shirt Painting (R100)
T-Shirt Painting Continues

BOMA BRAAI 
Booking essential. Remember to bring your own Drinks, meat and glasses. We

will supply pap, salad and cutlery. Bush Brew at Boma (Cocktails with ice)  
  



09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00

13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00

Action Cricket
3 in1 Games

Sand Art (R40)
Lunch Buffet

 (half price for children under 12 ( R150) 
Bookings essential before 11am

Bean Bag Toss
Skipping Rope Competition

Tug of War
Movie Night for the Kiddies 

- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 
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CHRISTMAS 2025
ENTERTAINMENT
PROGRAMME

Join us for the ultimate holiday
adventure at Ngwenya Lodge

SUNDAY

FOOD COURT AVAILABLE
Come enjoy a variety of delicious meals

outside the shop
🕛 12:00 – 16:00 from Saturday - Thursday

TOYS
SANTA
GIFTS
ANGEL
STAR
JOY



09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00
13:00
14:00
17:00

18:00

Colour Run (R30)
Arts & Crafts

Waffle Decorations (R55)
Booking before 10am

Photo Hunt
Fill the Cups

Hula Hoop Challenge
Bin Bag Balloons

Fill the Bucket
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 

- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

Soccer
Colour Run (R30)

Bingo
                 Balloon Darts
T-Shirt Painting (R100)

T-Shirt Painting Continues
Pool Table Competition

Pool Competition Continued
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES

- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00

Christmas Colouring Competition
Christmas Arts & Crafts
Balloon Darts
In and Out Game (Square)
Eat the Banana
Bingo
Pop the Balloon 

Soccer
Colour Run (R30)
Scavenger Hunt
Lunch: Homemade Pizza (R55)
T-Shirt Painting (R100)
T-Shirt Painting Continues
Sand Art (R40)
Pool Competition
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies)
Bingo for the adults at the restaurant 

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

SATURDAY

Soccer
Colouring

Snake Show (Free)
T-Shirt Painting (R100)

T-Shirt Painting Continues
BOMA BRAAI 

Booking essential. Remember to bring your own Drinks, meat and glasses. We
will supply pap, salad and cutlery. Bush Brew at Boma (Cocktails with ice)

Santa delivers presents to the units  
  



09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00

13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00

Action Cricket
3 in1 Games

Sand Art (R40)
Lunch Buffet

 (half price for children under 12 ( R150) 
Bookings essential before 11am

Bean Bag Toss
Skipping Rope Competition

Tug of War
Movie Night for the Kiddies

- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 
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NEW YEAR 2025
ENTERTAINMENT

PROGRAMME
Join us for the ultimate holiday
adventure at Ngwenya Lodge

SUNDAY

FOOD COURT AVAILABLE
Come enjoy a variety of delicious meals

outside the shop
🕛 12:00 – 16:00 from Saturday - Thursday



09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

09:00
10:00
11:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
18:00

Colour Run (R30)
Arts & Crafts

Balloon Darts
Photo Hunt

Fill the Cups
Hula Hoop Challenge

BOMA BRAAI
Booking essential. Remember to bring your own Drinks, meat and
glasses. We will supply pap, salad and cutlery. Bush Brew at Boma

(Cocktails with ice)
 

Soccer
Colour Run (R30)

Bingo
                 Balloon Darts
T-Shirt Painting (R100)

T-Shirt Painting Continues
Pool Table Competition

Pool Competition Continued
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES

- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

09:00
10:00
11:00

 12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

Colouring Competition
Arts & Crafts
Waffle Decorations (R55) Book by 10am
In and Out Game (Square)
Eat the Banana
Bingo
Pop the Balloon 
Dice Game
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies) 

Soccer
Colour Run (R30)
Scavenger Hunt
Lunch: Homemade Pizza (R55)
T-Shirt Painting (R100)
T-Shirt Painting Continues
Sand Art (R40)
Pool Competition
MOVIE NIGHT FOR THE KIDDIES 
- receive a complimentary popcorn ( Kiddies)
Bingo for the adults at the restaurant 

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

SATURDAY

Soccer
Colouring

Snake Show (Free)
T-Shirt Painting (R100)

T-Shirt Painting Continues
3 in 1 Games

Bean Bag Toss
Celebrate New Year’s with us at The Lounge

  


